506319927 10/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6366678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONG ZHANG	10/23/2020
HYUN DAI PARK	10/23/2020
TIN KOMLJENOVIC	10/23/2020
MINH TRAN	10/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXUS PHOTONICS LLC
Street Address:	2320 DE LA VINA ST, NO. 12
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17078859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 828 3546

Email: ipshaliniv@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: SHALINI VENKATESH
Address Line 1: 1078 POMEROY AVENUE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEXUSSV07NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHALINI VENKATESH	
SIGNATURE:	/Shalini Venkatesh/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_TK_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment CZ_signed#page1.tif source=Assignments_HP_signed#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054158 FRAME: 0137

506319927

source=Assignment MT_signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, Tin Komljenovic, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Nexus Photonics LLC, with offices at 2320 De La Vina St. No. 12, Santa Barbara, CA 93105, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Heterogeneously integrated photonic devices with improved optical coupling between waveguides

U.S. Serial No. 117078859, filed October 23, 2020 (Attorney Docket No. NexusSV97NP), and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including any divisions and continuations thereof. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct Shalini Venkatesh, the patent practioner identified in the Power of Attorney filed with said patent application, to record this assignment.

10/23 ,2020 Js 15/2-2-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Chong Zhang, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Nexus Photonics LLC, with offices at 2320 De La Vina St, No. 12, Santa Barbara, CA 93105, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Heterogeneously integrated photonic devices with improved optical coupling between waveguides

U.S. Serial No. 117078859, filed October 23, 2020 (Attorney Docket No. NexusSV07NP), and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including any divisions and continuations thereof. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct Shalini Venkatesh, the patent practioner identified in the Power of Attorney filed with said patent application, to record this assignment.

 $\frac{10/\nu^2}{2}$, 2020

ASSIGNMENT

I, Hyun Dai Park, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Nexus Photonics LLC, with offices at 2320 De La Vina St, No. 12, Santa Barbara, CA 93105, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Heterogeneously integrated photonic devices with improved optical coupling between waveguides

U.S. Serial No. 117078859, filed October 23, 2020 (Attorney Docket No. NexusSV07NP), and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including any divisions and continuations thereof. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct Shalini Venkatesh, the patent practioner identified in the Power of Attorney filed with said patent application, to record this assignment.

10/23 , 2020

ASSIGNMENT

I, Minh Tran, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Nexus Photonics LLC, with offices at 2320 De La Vina St, No. 12, Santa Barbara, CA 93105, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Heterogeneously integrated photonic devices with improved optical coupling between waveguides

U.S. Serial No. 117078859, filed October 23, 2020 (Attorney Docket No. NexusSV07NP), and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including any divisions and continuations thereof. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct Shalini Venkatesh, the patent practioner identified in the Power of Attorney filed with said patent application, to record this assignment.

October 23 - 2020 A

PATENT REEL: 054158 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 10/24/2020